Ville de Gatineau
Partial lifting of the preventive boil water advisory for part of the Gatineau sector.
Passer au contenu principal
Cet Info-Éclair a été publié le 29 avril 2018. L'information dans cet Info-Éclair pourrait ne plus être à jour et certains liens pourraient ne plus être fonctionnels.
Ville de Gatineau
Media advisory
Partial lifting of the preventive boil water advisory for part of the Gatineau sector.

Gatineau, April 29 2018. – The preventive boil water advisory for part of the Gatineau sector is partially lifted. Analyses and tests confirm that the water is safe to consume.

Affected residents should open all taps and let the water run for one minute or until it runs cold before using it. The same procedure must be followed for water fountains, and any ice that was made during the advisory should be discarded.

Preventive boil water advisory maintained in this area

The preventive boil water advisory is contained in the following area:

- North of Maloney boulevard West,
- West of Main Street,
- South of the boulevard La Vérendrye West;
- East of Montée Paiement.

Affected residents and institutions must boil their tap water for at least one minute before consuming it.

They must continue to do so until Gatineau lifts the preventive boil water advisory.

For additional information, go to gatineau.ca or call 311.


Service des communications
Ville de Gatineau
819-595-7171
medias@gatineau.ca

À propos de Gatineau

Reconnue pour sa qualité de vie, Gatineau est une ville de 285 000 habitants. Elle est située sur la rive nord de la rivière des Outaouais, et s'étend à l'est et à l'ouest de la rivière Gatineau.

Retourner au haut de la page